

## Market Data Vendor Codes

**ASX Equity Contracts** 

	S&P /ASX 200 RESOURCE INDEX ("SPI")		S&P /ASX 200 RESOURCE INDEX	S&P /ASX 200 FINANCIALS-X-A- REIT INDEX	S&P /ASX 200 VIX ("A-VIX")
ASX Code	Futures	Options	Futures	Futures	Futures
	AP	АР	AR	AF	VI
Bloomberg	XPA <index></index>	XPA <index>OMON<go></go></index>	VARA <index></index>	VBA <index></index>	VIA <index></index>
CQG	AP	AP	AR	AF	VI
Derivatives.com.au	APMMYY	APMMYYSSSS(C or P)	-	-	-
FutureSource/eSignal	Day: AP my-SFE Full: APS my-SFE	AP mytypestrike-SFE APS mytypestrike-SFE	AR my-SFE	AF my-SFE	VI my-SFE
Interactive Data	APmy	APmytypestrike	ARmy	AFmy	VImy
Interactive Data/Comstock	17mAPmy	17mAP\my\ssss	-	-	-
Infodirect	FASF2M	-	-	-	-
IRESS Market Technology	APmy	APmyXssss	ARmy	AFmy	VImy
MarketSource	Day: SP200D1/.Q Night SP200N1/.Q	-	-	-	-
Orange	S&P SPI 200	-	-	-	-
ThompsonReuters	Full: 0#YAP: Night: 0#1YAP: Day: 0#2YAP:	– Night: 0#1YAPmy+ Day: 0#2YAPmy+	Full: 0#YAR:  -	Full: O#YAF:  	Full: 0#YVX:  
Telekurs	APym,359 –	APymcstrike,359 APympstrike,359	ARym _	AFym –	Vlym –

The VIX® -- CBOE Volatility Index methodology is the property of the Chicago Board Options Exchange ('CBOE'). CBOE has granted Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC ('S&P'), a license to use such methodology to create the S&P/ASX 200 VIX Index. S&P has granted ASX Ltd a license to use and distribute the S&P/ASX 200 VIX Index, with the permission of CBOE.

## ASX Disclaimer

Information provided is for educational purposes and does not constitute financial product advice. You should obtain independent advice from an Australian financial services licensee before making any financial decisions. Although ASX Limited ABN 98 008 624 691 and its related bodies corporate ('ASX') has made every effort to ensure the accuracy of the information as at the date of publication, ASX does not give any warranty or representation as the accuracy, reliability or completeness of the information. To the extent permitted by law, ASX and its employees, officers and contractors shall not be liable for any loss or damage arising in any way (including by way of negligence) from or in connection with any information provided or omitted or from any one acting or refraining to act in reliance on this information.

## S&P Disclaimer

Reproduction of any information obtained from S&P or the S&P/ASX 200 VIX in any form is prohibited except with the written permission of S&P. S&P does not guarantee the accuracy, adequacy, completeness or availability of any information and is not responsible for any errors or omissions or for the results obtained from the use of such information. THERE ARE NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE. All information provided by Standard & Poor's is impersonal and not tailored to the needs of any person, entity or group of persons. Standard & Poor's and its affiliates do not sponsor, endorse, sell, promote or manage any investment fund or other vehicle that is offered by third parties and that seeks to provide an investment return based on the returns of any Standard & Poor's index. Individual investors should rely on their own judgment and/or the judgment of their personal financial advisor in making any investment decisions. In no event shall S&P be liable for any damages, including but not limited to direct, special or consequential damages, in connections with the use of S&P/ASX 200 VIX. S&P and STANDARD & POOR'S are registered trademarks of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC.

For these products the market is operated by ASX Limited ABN 98 008 624 691. All rights reserved 2019. ASX00607